All dimensions in mm.
66www.harwin.com
Datamate Specification
	Materials
Mouldings:	� Glass-filled thermoplastic UL94V-0
Female contacts:	� Brass shell, with Beryllium Copper
inner contact
Male contacts:	 Phosphor bronze

B (Total no. of contacts - 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
HOW TO ORDER
total No. of contacts
18, 27, 36, 54, 60, 96
Series code
M83  -  LF  T1  F2  N  XX  -  0000  -  000
JACKSCREW
F2 Hex Socket Jackscrew
TAIL
T1 3mm Tail
B
C
8.00
2.00
4.50
3.85
3.00
ø0.50
2.00
A
HM1286: M83-LFTXF2NXX-0000-000
No. 1 contact
2.00 A/F Hex Socket
C2.00
ø3.70 min
2.00   min
ø0.65
B
HM1287: M83-LFTXFXNXX-0000-000
Recommended PC Board Pattern
D
atamate
J-T
EK
All dimensions in mm.
68www.harwin.com
	 Part numbers are for a kit of housing and contacts.
	 Spare contacts are available.
	 Low-force 4-finger Beryllium Copper contact clip.
	 Fully shrouded contacts, rear-insertable.
	 Crimp instruction sheets & video available online
at www.harwin.com.
	 Mates with male connectors shown on pages 69 and 70.
M83 Datamate Connectors
Female Crimp
HOW TO ORDER
total No. of contacts
18, 27, 36, 54, 60, 96
Series code
M83  -  LF  X1  F2  N  XX  -  0000  -  000
JACKSCREW
F2 Hex Socket Jackscrew
CRIMPS
C1 Small Bore (24-28 AWG)
D1 Large Bore (22 AWG)
FEmale CRIMP SpARE ContactsCalculation
A B + 15
B (Total no. of contacts - 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
tools
Wire Stripping Details
Recommended Crimp Tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact Insertion/Removal Tool – Z80-280
See pages 87 to 89
	� Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
ø1.10 max
2.00 nominal
Wire Size Part Number
22 AWG M83-0110005
24-28 AWG M83-0130005
7.45
Small Bore Ident Groove
B
C
A
2.00 2.00
6.70
3.85
8.00
HM1288: M83LFXXFXNXX-0000-000
No. 1 contact
B
C
A
2.00 2.00
6.70
3.85
8.00
HM1288: M83LFXXFXNXX-0000-000
No. 1 contact
B
C
A
2.00 2.00
6.70
3.85
8.00
HM1288: M83LFXXFXNXX-0000-000
No. 1 contact
D
ATA
M
ATE J-TEK
All dimensions in mm.
69www.harwin.com
	 Board Mount nuts to be tightened to a maximum
torque of 23cmN.
	 Fully shrouded contacts.
	 Polarised mouldings.
	 All contacts are gold finish for full RoHS compliance.
	 Mates with female connectors shown on pages 67 and 68.
Datamate Connectors
Male Vertical PC Tail
HOW TO ORDER
total No. of contacts